

দাৰ বিৰু কাৰ্দাইখল সাঁফ इंडियা লিপিইভ (भारा सरकार का उग्रम) POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)

06th November, 2023

То

The General Manager (Listing), National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C 1/G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai. To The General Manager (Listing), BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai.

Reference: NSE-SCRIP ID: POWERGRID; BSE Scrip Code: 532898 EQ – ISIN: INE752E01010

Sub: <u>POWERGRID Meerut Simbhavali Transmission Limited has</u> <u>successfully commissioned the Project</u>

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is to inform that POWERGRID Meerut Simbhavali Transmission Limited (a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.) secured through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding) with a mandate to establish 765/400/220kV Meerut GIS Substation alongwith associated Transmission Lines, 400/220/132 kv Simbhaoli GIS alongwith associated Transmission Lines has been completely commissioned with effect from 4th November, 2023.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

(Mrinal Shrivastava) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer